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 Conformation 

 Puppy 6 Months and Under 9 Months, Dogs 
 Ring: 1     Judge: JoAnne M. Buehler 

 1 17 SOLARIS YOU'D DO THAT FOR ME?.  SR97076101.  1/21/2017. Dog. Breeder:  
 Beth Kirven. By CH Elgin Cariad Cuppa Joe JH - CH Solaris Goody Two Shoes.   
 Owner(s): GLENN KITCHENS AND BETH KIRVEN, 325 Bent Oak Drive, Chapin,  
 SC  29036.    

 Total Entries:    1 Total Shown:    1 

 Puppy 9 Months and Under 12 Months, Dogs 
 Ring: 1     Judge: JoAnne M. Buehler 

 1 65* KY'S ROCK'N AT THE RITZ.  SR96878904.  12/14/2016.  Dog.  Breeder: Thecla  
 Tyner. By CH Banker's Gold Standard - GCHB CH Ky's Wynn'N Fantasy Maker.   
 Owner(s): THECLA TYNER AND JENNIFER & ADAM BROWN, 105 St. Augustine 
  Drive, Greenville, SC  29615.    

 Total Entries:    1 Total Shown:    1 

 Twelve-to-Fifteen Months, Dogs 
 Ring: 1     Judge: JoAnne M. Buehler 

   51 TITAN'S SEVENTH WONDER CGC TKN.  SR95055507.  9/6/2016.  Dog.   
 Breeder: Peggy Schmidt. By CH Titan's Red Sky at Night CDX - CH Titan's Epic  
 JH.  Owner(s): JULIA WILLIAMSEN AND PEGGY SCHMIDT, 9862 Tremont  
 Avenue, Ladson, SC  29456-3806.    

 Total Entries:    1 Total Shown:    0 

 Fifteen-to-Eighteen Months, Dogs 
 Ring: 1     Judge: JoAnne M. Buehler 

 ABS 55 HEELMARK SHIKARI KHONSU OF KEYSTONE.  SR93054701.  5/6/2016.  Dog.   
 Breeder: Ritu Mihir & Daniel Zilka. By CH Regal Point Konane - GCHS CH  
 Heelmark Roop Terra Mastana SH, CA CGC.  Owner(s): VANESSA BURNEY  
 AND SETH BURNEY, 801 Swamp Picnic Rd, Gilbertsville, PA  19525.    

 Total Entries:    1 Total Shown:    1 

  



Bred-by-Exhibitor, Dogs 
 Ring: 1     Judge: JoAnne M. Buehler 

 2 29 HEELMARK SHIKARI CHAND SIFARISH JH.  SR793054708.  5/6/2016.  Dog.   
 Breeder: Ritu Mihir, Daniel Zilka, Ruth Sinclair-Stephens, Graeme Burdon. By CH  
 Regal Point Konane JH CGC - GCHG Heelmark's Roopa Tera Mastana SH CA  
 CGC.  Owner(s): RITU MIHIR AND MALLORY GALATZER-LEVY, 89 Industrial  
 Circle, Lincoln, RI  02865.    

 1 35* OLINA SPIRIT OF THE ISLES JH.  SR89280805.  8/28/2015.  Dog.  Breeder:  
 Colleen J. Conley and Debbie Sullivan. By GCHG AM/CAN CH Dezertfyre's  
 Captain's First Mate CDXRN JH OA AXJ NF CGC - CH Regal Point Dauntless  
 Daredevil RN JH CGC.  Owner(s): COLLEEN J CONLEY, 45365 Happyland Rd,  
 Valley Lee, MD  20692.    

 Total Entries:    2 Total Shown:    2 

 Open, Dogs 
 Ring: 1     Judge: JoAnne M. Buehler 

  7 DYNASTY'S DUCK DUCK GOOZE.  SR96971905.  12/8/2016.  Dog.  Breeder:  
 Candy Roddy, Haley Roddy & Beverly Diamond. By GCH CH Sassafras  
 Checkered Flag Intimidator JH - GCH CH Diamondmines 24 Carat Golden Charm. 
   Owner(s): SUZANNE WEISS, 4240 Headwaters Lane, Olney, MD  20832.    

 2 9 STELLAR'S VEGAS HEADLINER.  SR90776009.  11/6/2015.  Dog.  Breeder:  
 Penny Rasins & Cynthia Nordskog. By CH Titan's Hole In One JH - Stellar Double  
 Double Toil & Trouble.  Owner(s): JESSICA HARRIS AND  PENNY RASINS, 7244 
  Trebor Way, Denver, NC  28037.    

 3 19* BRITTANIA-N-MADKAP'S BLUE SKIES JH.  SR79285904.  8/21/2013.  Dog.   
 Breeder: Britt Jung, Ida Kavafian, Steven Tenenbom, Nica Lyons. By GCH CH  
 Aislinn's RR Elite Edition CA - CH Brittania-N-Opus One's Last Fling with Ding.   
 Owner(s): KAREN MILLER AND MAGGIE CULLEN, BRITT E. JUNG, IDA  
 KAVAFIAN, 504 S Country Club Drive, Atlantis, FL  33462-1240.    

  27* BOULDER'S N SOLTERRA'S LIGHT EM UP LINCOLN JH.  SR89175408.   
 8/7/2015.  Dog.  Breeder: Erica & Spencer Sparrow and Judy & Edj Hetkowski. By 
  GCHP CH  Regal Point Pinnacle of Kilauea MH CGC ROM - GCH Boulder's N  
 Fusion's Soul de mi Corazon SH.  Owner(s): KATHERINE PHILPOTT AND ERICA  
 & SPENCER SPARROW, 801 Burnside Drive, Columbia, SC  29209.    

To BOB 31 HEELMARK SPENSER'S RHYME AND REASON.  SR82439306.  4/9/2014.  

Dog.Breeder: Ritu Mihir, Daniel Zilka, Ruth Sinclair-Stephens, Graeme Burdon. By  
 GCHP CH Regal Point Pinnacle of Kilauea MH CGC - GCH CH Heelmark Rewa  
 JH CGC.  Owner(s): RITU MIHIR AND GRAEME BURDON, 89 Industrial Circle,  
 Lincoln, RI  02865.  Agent: Sarah Crepeau.    

 4 33 RED RIVER'S BLUEGRASS BOOTLEGGER JH CGC.  SR87665904.  5/18/2015.   
 Dog.  Breeder: Holly Hatfield. By DC Red River's Flash Mob JH - GCH Red River's  
 Get Sirius JH.  Owner(s): ERIK JOHNSON AND SARAH MOURI, 323 Brentsville  
 Rd, Paris, KY  40361-9706.  Agent: Ashley C. Watkins.   
 

  



BOW 1 43 SOLARIS HEIGH HO.  SR85498002.  12/9/2014.  Dog.  Breeder: Beth Kirven,  
 Bruce Floystad, Rachael Murphy. By CH Solaris Palmetto Beaufort Breeze JH -  
 GCH CH Solaris Sex on The Beach.  Owner(s): WESLEY YOUNT AND CARLEY  
 YOUNT AND BETH KIRVEN, 12026 Mountain Lake Cove, Charlotte, NC  28216.    

  61* FIRELIGHT'S SAM SPADE NEVER QUITS BN RA CGC.  SR91654501.   
 11/27/2015.  Dog.  Breeder: Karen Beckwith and Nancy Edmunds. By GCH  
 Rhapsody In Hot Pursuit - GCHB CH Vizcaya's Firelight Phantasy ROM THD CGC. 
   Owner(s): PATRICK C. IRWIN AND EVELYN D. IRWIN & KAREN BECKWITH,  
 130 Falls Creek Drive, Lake Lure, NC  28746.    

 Total Entries:    8 Total Shown:    8 

 Puppy 6 Months and Under 9 Months, Bitches 
 Ring: 1     Judge: JoAnne M. Buehler 

 3 10 JAMBALL'S TRUE LAVENDER JOY.  SR98226201.  3/6/2017.  Bitch.  Breeder:  
 Amy & Joe Ball. By FC AFC Southwind's Nothin Runs Like A Deere - CH Creme  
 De La Creme Brulee JH.  Owner(s): AMY BALL AND JOE BALL, 2741 Powersville 
  Harrison Co Road, Brooksville, KY  41004.  Agent: Ashley Watkins.    

 4 14 BAROQUE & KELBY CREEK'S BEST KEPT SECRET.  SR98895202.  1/24/2017.  
  Bitch.  Breeder: Mary Gaudio, Susan Muir, Greg Dutson & Dennise Dutson. By  
 GCHS CH Renaissance Kiss's Casanova JH ROM - GCHS CH Kelby Creek's  
 Cleopatra Selene.  Owner(s): DENNISE DUTSON AND GREG DUTSON, 1799  
 County Road 50, Riceville, TN  37370.    

 2 46 SOLARIS I'M MARRIED, DOES IT MATTER?.  SR97076102.  1/21/2017.  Bitch.   
 Breeder: Beth Kirven. By CH Elgin Cariad Cuppa Joe JH - CH Solaris Goody Two  
 Shoes.  Owner(s): JAY NEWSOM AND TERRI NEWSOME & BETH KIRVEN, 19  
 Lanneau Drive, Greenville, SC  29605.    

 1 66 SOLARIS WHAT ARE YOU WEARING?.  SR97076105.  1/21/2017.  Bitch.   
 Breeder: Beth Kirven. By CH Elgin Cariad Cuppa Joe JH - CH Solaris Goody Two  
 Shoes.  Owner(s): BETH KIRVEN, 119 Gardners Terrace Rd, West Columbia, SC  
  29172.    

 Total Entries:    4 Total Shown:    4 

 Puppy 9 Months and Under 12 Months, Bitches 
 Ring: 1     Judge: JoAnne M. Buehler 

 2 48 SOLARIS HOCUS POCUS.  SR95789506.  10/28/2016.  Bitch.  Breeder: Beth  
 Kirven, Abbie Hanson, Rachael Murphy, Kacie Davis. By CH Solaris Hot P'Tayto  
 JH - GCH CH Solaris Sweet Tart.  Owner(s): BETH KIRVEN AND ABBIE  
 HANSON, 119 Gardners Terrace Rd, West Columbia, SC  29172.    

WB 1 64 DYNASTY'S MISS DARCY.  SR96971906.  12/8/2016.  Bitch.  Breeder: Candy  
 and Haley Roddy & Beverly Diamond. By GCH CH Sassafras Checkered Flag  
 Intimidator JH - GCH CH Diamondmines 24 Carat Golden Charm.  Owner(s):  
 KATHRYN KABAT, 102 Forest Hills Court, Cary, NC  27511-5472.   

 3 92 SOLARIS WITCHES BREW UNDER THE STARR'S.  SR95789507.  10/28/2016.   
 Bitch.  Breeder: Beth Kirven, Abbie Hanson, Rachael Murphy, Kacie Davis. By CH  
 Solaris Hot P'Tayto JH - GCH CH Solaris Sweet Tart.  Owner(s): LISA STARR  
 AND BETH KIRVEN, 1922 Wingfield Dr, Longwood, FL  32779.    

  

 



 4 94 SANTORINI-STELLAR ALL THAT GLITTERS.  SR95871101.  11/11/2016.  Bitch.   
 Breeder: Anna Defenbaugh & Penny Rasins. By Stellar's On the Road Again -  
 Santorini-Stellar Shooting Star JH.  Owner(s): ANNA DEFENBAUGH AND FRED  
 DEFENBAUGH & PENNY RASINS, 156 Lake Park Drive, Spartanburg, SC  

 Total Entries:    4 Total Shown:    4 

 Twelve-to-Fifteen Months, Bitches 
 Ring: 1     Judge: JoAnne M. Buehler 

 1 98 SOLARIS SANIBEL.  SR94357501.  7/21/2016.  Bitch.  Breeder: Beth Kirven,  
 Denise & Ruth Patterson. By BISS GCGP CH Solaris Smokin' Hot Habenera -  
 Solaris Happy Go Lucky.  Owner(s): JONATHAN BERESFORD AND LYNAE  
 BERESFORD, BETH KIRVEN & DANIEL MARTIN, 830 Walters Lane, Columbia,  
 SC  29209.    

 Total Entries:    1 Total Shown:    1 

 Fifteen-to-Eighteen Months, Bitches 
 Ring: 1     Judge: JoAnne M. Buehler 

 3 22 RUSTIC LIFE'S FOREST ENCHANTMENT.  SR94152802.  4/18/2016.  Bitch.   
 Breeder: Karen Gentry, John Gentry & Nancy Edmunds. By GCHB CH Firelight  
 Cariad Elgin Saponi - CH Vizcaya's Breezy Magic.  Owner(s): KAREN GENTRY,  
 2339 Hwy 15 N, Bishopville, SC  29010.    

 1 36* FIRELIGHT'S CARRYING THE TORCH.  SR94528801.  6/24/2016.  Bitch.   
 Breeder: Karen Beckwith. By GCH Szizlin's They Call Me Bond - GCH CH  
 Firelight's First Is Too Hot to Handle.  Owner(s): KAREN BECKWITH AND  
 MICHELLE PORFIDO, PO Box 270, Bryson City, NC  28713-0270.    Also in  
 Twelve-to-Fifteen Months 

 2 40 HEELMARK SHIKARI SHOOT FOR THE MOON.  SR93054702.  5/6/2016.  Bitch.  
  Breeder: Ritu Mihir & Daniel Zilka. By CH Regal Point Konane - GCHS CH  
 Heelmark Roop Terra Mastana SH, CA CGC.  Owner(s): MARY-ELLEN HARVEY  
 AND KEVIN HARVEY & RITU MIHIR, 755 Concession 5 Rd., Fisherville, ON  NOA 
  1GO Canada.    

 Total Entries:    3 Total Shown:    3 

 Amateur Owner Handler, Bitches 
 Ring: 1     Judge: JoAnne M. Buehler 

 1 16* WHAT A VIEW'S PERFECT PRINCESS RN RATN CGC.  SR87018711.   
 3/16/2015.  Bitch.  Breeder: Amanda Mitts. By GCH CH Cariad Elgin's Barna  
 Medve CD RN - GCH CH Firelight's First Lady Liesl RA CGC.  Owner(s): DEBBY  
 ALOI AND AMANDA MITTS, 6936 Orkney Avenue N, St. Petersburg, FL  33709.    

 Total Entries:    1 Total Shown:    1 



 Bred-by-Exhibitor, Bitches 
 Ring: 1     Judge: JoAnne M. Buehler 

 2 44 SOLARIS HAPPY GO LUCKY.  SR80576501.  12/19/2013.  Bitch.  Breeder: Beth  
 Kirven, Bruce Floystad, Rachael Murphy. By CH Solaris Diamond Disco CA - GCH 
  Solaris Sex on The Beach.  Owner(s): BETH KIRVEN AND DENISE & RUTH  
 PATTERSON, 119 Gardners Terrace Rd, West Columbia, SC  29172.    

RWB 1 54* DYNASTY'S LUCKY TO KEY'P HER.  SR87481801.  4/29/2015.  Bitch.  Breeder:  
 Candy & Haley Roddy, Beverly Diamond. By GCHB CH Glade Mill Rock Me  
 Amadeus - GCH CH Diamondmines 24 Carat Golden Charm.  Owner(s): CANDY  
 RODDY AND HALEY RODDY AND BEVERLY DIAMOND, 6936 Wright-Cross  
 Place, LaPlata, MD  20646.   

To BOB   82 TRADEWIND'S IDA CLAIRE.  SR92822101.  4/5/2016.  Bitch.  Breeder: Lori 

Salb, Britt Jung, Lindsay Fetters and Ida Kavafian. By GCHS CH Aislinn's RR Elite  
 Edition CA CGC - GCH CH Brittania N Bayview Ida One.  Owner(s): LINDSAY  
 FETTERS AND STEVEN & ANA-LISA MARCO, 33 Standish Avenue, Apt A,  
 Atlanta, GA  30309.   

 Total Entries:    3 Total Shown:    3 

American-bred, Bitches 
 Ring: 1     Judge: JoAnne M. Buehler 

 1 8 SOLARIS REPEAT BUSINESS.  SR92231803.  3/15/2016.  Bitch.  Breeder: Beth  
 Kirven, Abbie Hanson, Rachael Murphy, Kacie Davis. By GCH CH Plaza's Cut To  
 The Jace - GCH CH Solaris Sweet Tart.  Owner(s): MOLLY WOOD AND ELWYN  
 WOOD AND BETH KIRVEN, 113 Pollock Street, Beaufort, NC  28516-2211.   
 Agent: Tina McDonnell.    

 2 80 TEMPEST PARADOX ELGIN'S ENIGMA.  SR92845601.  3/26/2016.  Bitch.   
 Breeder: Ann E. Keil & Nancy B. Heinold, DVM. By BVIS MBISS CH Rosewood's  
 Sweet Revenge CD ROM - Paradox Grebe Tempest Dancer.  Owner(s): EDWIN  
 FOSTER JR., 6031 E. Main Street Suite 216, Columbus, OH  43213.  Agent:  
 Joseph Borowski.    

 Total Entries:    2 Total Shown:    2 

 Open, Bitches 
 Ring: 1     Judge: JoAnne M. Buehler 

 4 6* FIRELIGHT'S WHISPER OF THUNDER.  SR91654602.  11/27/2015.  Bitch.   
 Breeder: Karen Beckwith and Nancy Edmunds. By CH Rhapsody's Greased  
 Lightening - GCH CH Vizcaya's Firelight Phantasy THD CGC.  Owner(s):  
 AMANDA MATTHIS AND KAREN BECKWITH, 1143 Hydro Road, Mt. Gilead, NC   

 1 38 WHAT A VIEW'S PERFECT LADY GRETL OF ELGIN JH DN.  SR87018701.   
 3/16/2015.  Bitch.  Breeder: Amanda Mitts. By GCH CH Cariad Elgin's Barna  
 Medve CD RN - GCH CH Firelight's First Lady Liesl RA CGC.  Owner(s): AMANDA 
  MITTS AND EDWIN FOSTER, 14265 NW Highway 225A, Reddick, FL  32686.   
 Agent: Michelle Porfido.    

 

 



 3 50 SOLARIS TALK OF THE TOWN.  SR90370102.  11/25/2015.  Bitch.  Breeder:  
 Beth Kirven, Bruce Floystad, Rachael Murphy. By GCH CH Cariad Elgin's Barna  
 Medve CD RN - GCH CH Solaris Sex on The Beach.  Owner(s): DANA GRAVES  
 AND SCOTT GRAVES, BETH KIRVEN, 149 Riverwood Rd, Mooresville, NC   
 28117.  Agent: Tina McDonnell.    

 2 60 SOLARIS PALMETTO SOMEBODY TO LOVE.  SR91152904.  1/6/2016.  Bitch.   
 Breeder: Beth Kirven, Scott Wofford. By GCH CH Firelight Cariad Elgin Saponi -  
 Solaris Sweet Tayto Pie JH.  Owner(s): BETH KIRVEN AND COOPER  
 ROBINSON, 119 Gardners Terrace Rd, West Columbia, SC  29172.    Also in  

 ABS  84* STARFIRE'S LEGENDARY CHILD.  SR75709802.  12/8/2012.  Bitch.  Breeder:  
 Penny Carson. By CH Elgin's Silver & Blue Star SH - Starfire's Walk This Way .   
 Owner(s): MICHAEL MOSER AND PENNY CARSON, 1751 45th St N, St.  
 Petersburg, FL  33713.    

 Total Entries:    5 Total Shown:    4 

 

Winners Bitch 64 Reserve Winners Bitch 54 

 Veteran Dog 7-10, Dogs 
 Ring: 1     Judge: JoAnne M. Buehler 

 2 15 GCHS RENAISSANCE KISS'S CASANOVA JH ROM.  SR54007003.  12/20/2008. 
   Dog.  Breeder: Linda Durham & George Durham. By CH Vasara's One For The  
 Kipper JH - CH Renaissance Passionate Kisses.  Owner(s): DENNISE DUTSON  
 AND GREG DUTSON, 1799 County Road 50, Riceville, TN  37370.    

SD 1 53 GCHB CH AISLINN'S RR ELITE EDITION CA CGC.  SR61941603.  5/18/2009.   
 Dog.  Breeder: Lindsay Fetters, Betty Rozanek. By CH Bayview's Tradewind CGC  
 ROM - CH Rebel Rouser Connection.  Owner(s): LINDSAY FETTERS AND BETTY 
  ROZANEK, 33 Standish Avenue, Apt A, Atlanta, GA  30309.    

 Total Entries:    2 Total Shown:    2 

Veteran Bitch 7-10, Bitches 
 Ring: 1     Judge: JoAnne M. Buehler 

 1 56* GCHB VIZCAYA'S FIRELIGHT PHANTASY ROM.  SR60391302.  12/3/2009.   
 Bitch.  Breeder: Nancy Edmunds. By GCH Vizcaya's Fantasy Finish - Vizcaya's I  
 Hope You Dance.  Owner(s): KAREN BECKWITH AND NANCY EDMUNDS, PO  
 Box 270, Bryson City, NC  28713-0270.    Also in Brood Bitch 

 2 86 GCHG CH CLASSIC THAT GIRL CD RA.  SR48481901.  2/22/2008.  Bitch.   
 Breeder: Marcia Folley and Brooke Folley Counts. By CH Classic Dr. Robert  
 Hutchinson - CH Classic Centre of Attention.  Owner(s): CATHLEEN CLINE AND  
 PRESTON LANE, MARCIA FOLLEY & STEPHEN M. CABRAL, 6242 Camellia  
 Avenue, North Hollywood, CA  91606.  Agent: Stephen Cabral.    Also in Brood  

 Total Entries:    2 Total Shown:    2 



 Hunting Bitch, Bitches 
 Ring: 1     Judge: JoAnne M. Buehler 

 1 76* GCH CH SOLARIS MARISOL SH.  SR70700501.  11/26/2011.  Bitch.  Breeder:  
 Beth Kirven, Abbie Hanson, Rachael Murphy, Kacie Davis. By GCHS CH Artisan's  
 Vladimir the Imperial - GCH CH Solaris Donna Elvira.  Owner(s): ABBIE HANSON  
 AND CHARLES HANSON & BETH KIRVEN, PO Box 1654, Estill, SC  29918- 

 Total Entries:    1 Total Shown:    1 

 Best of Breed 
 Ring: 1     Judge: JoAnne M. Buehler 

  5 GCH CH BAROQUE EASTWIND'S RUDE BWAY ROCKAS.  SR86437905.   
 1/19/2015.  Dog.  Breeder: Tom & Gale Shay and Greg & Dennise Dutson. By  
 GCHS CH Renaissance Kiss's Casanova JH ROM - GCH CH Kelby Creek's Spirit  
 of Kilauea JH.  Owner(s): DENNISE DUTSON AND GREG DUTSON, 1799 County 
  Road 50, Riceville, TN  37370.    

 11* CH SOLARIS PLAYING LIKE NOBODY'S BUSINESS JH.  SR92231801.   
 3/15/2016.  Dog.  Breeder: Beth Kirven, Abbie Hanson, Rachael Murphy, Kacie  
 Davis. By GCH CH Plaza's Cut To The Jace - GCH CH Solaris Sweet Tart.   
 Owner(s): JANE ROBBINS AND STEVE ROBBINS & BETH KIRVEN, 2437 Neelie  
 Rd, Yadkinsville, NC  27055.    

BOS 20 GCH CH RHAPSODY WRITING'S ON THE WALL, DJ CA.  SR91780701.   
 11/12/2015.  Bitch.  Breeder: Michelle Porfido, Yelena Kourtei & Carol Phelps. By  
 CH Kizmar Justice For All ROM -  GCHG CH Szizlin Rhapsody Never Say Never  
 JH CA DN.  Owner(s): MICHELLE S PORFIDO AND GENINE ENOKSEN,  
 JONATHAN DELUCIA, 402 Mill Creek Drive, Fuquay Varina, NC  27526.    

 21* GCH CH SOLARIS J&J'S MOST TIMES YOU CAN'T HEAR 'EM TALK JH.   
 SR90370105.  11/25/2015.  Dog.  Breeder: Beth Kirven, Bruce Floystad, Rachael  
 Murphy. By GCH CH Cariad Elgin's Barna Medve CD RN - GCH CH Solaris Sex  
 on The Beach.  Owner(s): JOYCE A. JACKSON AND STEPHEN H. JENNINGS,  
 LAUREN EM JENNINGS AND BETH KIRVEN, 1147 Wildhorse Meadows Drive,  
 Chesterfield, MO  63005.    

SB 24* CH SOLARIS BANKER'S COLD HEARTED WOMAN.  SR90038001.  8/27/2015.   
 Bitch.  Breeder: Beth Kirven, Paula Murphy. By GCH CH Szizlin's They Call Me  
 Bond - CH Solaris Steal Your Heart.  Owner(s): BETH KIRVEN AND PAULA  
 MURPHY & O'MALLEY MCGEE, 119 Gardners Terrace Rd, West Columbia, SC   
 29172.    Also in Open Intermediate 

 25 CH CLASSICAL FRANKLY MY DEAR RA THD CGC OB.  SR70752204.   
 9/15/2011.  Dog.  Breeder: Cathleen Cline, Preston Lane, Marcia Folley, Stephen  
 Cabral. By CH Rosewood's Sweet Revenge CD ROM - GGCH CH Classic That  
 Girl CD.  Owner(s): SHERRY ANDERSON, 40 Randall Drive, Taylors, SC  29687.   

 28 GCHG CH HEELMARK'S ROOPA TERA MASTANA CA CGC SH.  SR73112801.   
 5/25/2012.  Bitch.  Breeder: Ruth Sinclair-Stephens. By CH Firepoint Fiddler on  
 the Woof JH - CH Heelmark's Rockn Rhythm JH ROM.  Owner(s): RITU MIHIR  
 AND DANIEL ZILKA, RUTH SINCLAIR AND GRAEME BURDON, 89 Industrial  
 Circle, Lincoln, RI  02865.    Also in Brood Bitch 

BOB 37* CH BAYVIEW'S SWEEP'N THE CLOUDS AWAY JH.  SR88596701.  7/17/2015.   
 Dog.  Breeder: Lori Salb, Britt Jung, Lindsay Fetters and Ida Kavafian. By GCH CH 
  Tivoliz Expert Witness - GCH CH Brittania N Bayview Ida One.  Owner(s): LORI  
 SALB AND BRITT JUNG, LINDSAY FETTERS, IDA KAVAFIAN, 50 Bird Foot  
 Road, St. Helena Island, SC  29920.   



 39 GCH PLAZA'S CUT TO THE JACE.  SR78637704.  7/23/2013.  Dog.  Breeder:  
 Donell M Scott. By GCHG CH Plaza's Save The Last Dance JH - GCH CH Szizlin  
 Porsche at the Plaza JH.  Owner(s): DONELL M SCOTT AND KATE FENTON  
 HINLEY, 28 Roga Rd, Etna, OH  43068.  Agent: Joseph Borawski.    Also in Stud  
 Dog 

 42 CH SOUTHWICKS RED SOLO PUP.  SR95079201.  8/13/2016.  Bitch.  Breeder:  
 Sarah Crepeau & David Clark. By GCH Szizlin's They Call Me Bond ROM - Velkra  
 The Monkey's Her Uncle.  Owner(s): SARAH CREPEAU AND DAVID CLARK, 312 
  Granville Rd, Southwick, MA  01077.    

  45 CH SOLARIS HAPPILY EVER AFTER JH.  SR85498006.  12/9/2014.  Dog.   
 Breeder: Beth Kirven, Bruce Floystad, Rachael Murphy. By CH Solaris Palmetto  
 Beaufort Breeze JH - GCH CH Solaris Sex on The Beach.  Owner(s): MICHAEL S. 
  FOX AND ANGIE FOX & BETH KIRVEN, 3710 Hazel Lane, Greensboro, NC   
 27408.  Agent: Tina McDonnell.    

 49* GCH CH WHAT A VIEW'S PERFECT SIR ROLF OF ELGIN.  SR87018702.   
 3/16/2015.  Dog.  Breeder: Amanda Mitts. By GCH CH Cariad Elgin's Barna  
 Medve CD RN - GCH CH Firelight's First Lady Liesl RA CGC.  Owner(s): AMANDA 
  MITTS AND EDWIN FOSTER, 14265 NW Highway 225A, Reddick, FL  32686.    

 52 GCH FIRELIGHT'S START A REVOLUTION JH.  SR83868301.  7/6/2014.  Bitch.   
 Breeder: Karen Beckwith and Nancy Edmunds. By GCHG CH Solaris Smokin' Hot 
  Habenera - GCHB Vizcaya's Firelight Phantasy ROM THD CGC.  Owner(s):  
 KAREN BECKWITH AND NANCY EDMUNDS, PO Box 270, Bryson City, NC   

 57 GCHB CLASSICAL ELGIN'S NORTHERN LIGHTS RN.  SR70752202.  9/15/2011.  
  Dog.  Breeder: Cathleen Cline, Marcia Folley, Stephen Cabral, Preston Lane. By  
 CH Rosewood's Sweet Revenge CD ROM - GCH CH Classic That Girl CD.   
 Owner(s): EDWIN FOSTER JR. AND CATHLEEN CLINE, 6031 E. Main Street   
 Suite 216, Columbus, OH  43213.   

 59* CH SZIZLIN SMITH & WESSON'S MAKE MY DAY MH DS CGC.  SR72244107.   
 4/4/2012.  Dog.  Breeder: Carol B. Phelps & Bruce R. Phelps. By CH Olde Ridge  
 Soar'N Pfalcon's Hudson JH - GCH CH Szizlin Kiss Me Kate JH.  Owner(s): MATT 
  GIBBONS AND CLAUDIA GIBBONS, 100 Straford Lakes  #227, Durham, NC   
 27713.    

 68 GCH CH SOLARIS SWEET TART.  SR60776902.  2/5/2010.  Bitch. Breeder Beth 
  Kirven, Abbie Hanson, Rachael Murphy, Kacie Davis. By GCH CH Tivoliz CC Joint 
  Venture JH ROM - GCH Solaris Donna Elvira ROM.  Owner(s): BETH KIRVEN  
 AND ABBIE HANSON, RACHAEL MURPHY, KACIE DAVIS, 119 Gardners  
 Terrace Rd, West Columbia, SC  29172.    Also in Brood Bitch 

 72* GCH CH DIAMONDMINES 24 CARAT  GOLDEN CHARM.  SR69334305.   
 8/5/2011.  Bitch.  Breeder: Beverly J. Diamond & Howard Walker. By CH  
 KaraJen's Put Me In Coach - GCH CH Diamondmines 24 Caret Gold.  Owner(s):  
 CANDY RODDY AND HALEY RODDY & BEVERLY DIAMOND, 6936 Wright- 
 Cross Place, LaPlata, MD  20646.    Also in Brood Bitch 

 78 GCHB CH CLASSICAL ELGIN'S SOMEONE LIKE YOU.  SR87728701.  1/5/2015.  
  Bitch.  Breeder: Cathleen Cline, Stephen Cabral & Linn Cabral. By GCH CH  
 Cariad Elgin's Barna Medve CD RN - GCH CH Classical Rumor Has It CDX RN.   
 Owner(s): EDWIN FOSTER JR. AND CATHLEEN CLINE, 6031 E. Main Street   
 Suite 216, Columbus, OH  43213.  Agent: Stephen Cabral.    

 Total Entries:    18 Total Shown:    18 



Best of Breed 37 Best of Winners 43 

Best of Opposite Sex 20 Select Dog 53 
Select Bitch 24 Judge's Award of Merit -45,72,25,11 

Best Owner Handled 37 

 

 

 

 

Stud Dog 
 Ring: 1     Judge: JoAnne M. Buehler 

  41 GCH PLAZA'S CUT TO THE JACE.  SR78637704.  7/23/2013.  Dog.  Breeder:  
 Donell M Scott. By GCHG CH Plaza's Save The Last Dance JH - GCH CH Szizlin  
 Porsche at the Plaza JH.  Owner(s): DONELL M SCOTT AND KATE FENTON  
 HINLEY, 28 Roga Rd, Etna, OH  43068.  Agent: Joseph Borawski.    Also in Best  
 of Breed 

 Total Entries:    1 Total Shown:    1 

 Brood Bitch 
 Ring: 1     Judge: JoAnne M. Buehler 

ABS  30 GCHG CH HEELMARK'S ROOPA TERA MASTANA CA CGC SH.  SR73112801.   
 5/25/2012.  Bitch.  Breeder: Ruth Sinclair-Stephens. By CH Firepoint Fiddler on  
 the Woof JH - CH Heelmark's Rockn Rhythm JH ROM.  Owner(s): RITU MIHIR  
 AND DANIEL ZILKA, RUTH SINCLAIR AND GRAEME BURDON, 89 Industrial  
 Circle, Lincoln, RI  02865.    Also in Best of Breed 

4 58 GCHB VIZCAYA'S FIRELIGHT PHANTASY ROM.  SR60391302.  12/3/2009.   
 Bitch.  Breeder: Nancy Edmunds. By GCH Vizcaya's Fantasy Finish - Vizcaya's I  
 Hope You Dance.  Owner(s): KAREN BECKWITH AND NANCY EDMUNDS, PO  
 Box 270, Bryson City, NC  28713-0270.    Also in Veteran Bitch 7-10 

2 70 GCH CH SOLARIS SWEET TART.  SR60776902.  2/5/2010.  Bitch. Breeder: Beth 
  Kirven, Abbie Hanson, Rachael Murphy, Kacie Davis. By GCH CH Tivoliz CC Joint 
  Venture JH ROM - GCH Solaris Donna Elvira ROM.  Owner(s): BETH KIRVEN  
 AND ABBIE HANSON, RACHAEL MURPHY, KACIE DAVIS, 119 Gardners  
 Terrace Rd, West Columbia, SC  29172.    Also in Best of Breed 

 74 GCH CH DIAMONDMINES 24 CARAT GOLDEN CHARM.  SR69334305.   
1 8/5/2011.  Bitch.  Breeder: Beverly J. Diamond & Howard Walker. By CH  
 KaraJen's Put Me In Coach - GCH CH Diamondmines 24 Caret Gold.  Owner(s):  
 CANDY RODDY AND HALEY RODDY & BEVERLY DIAMOND, 6936 Wright- 
 Cross Place, LaPlata, MD  20646.    Also in Best of Breed 

3 88 GCHG CH CLASSIC THAT GIRL CD RA.  SR48481901.  2/22/2008.  Bitch.   
 Breeder: Marcia Folley and Brooke Folley Counts. By CH Classic Dr. Robert  
 Hutchinson - CH Classic Centre of Attention.  Owner(s): CATHLEEN CLINE AND  
 PRESTON LANE, MARCIA FOLLEY & STEPHEN M. CABRAL, 6242 Camellia  
 Avenue, North Hollywood, CA  91606.  Agent: Stephen Cabral #0248.    Also in  
 Veteran Bitch 7-102017607907 Vizsla Club of the Carolinas 9/24/2017 



 Total Entries:    5 Total Shown:    5 



 

 Junior Showmanship 

 Novice Junior 
 Ring: 1     Judge: JoAnne M. Buehler 

 ABS  62  . SOLARIS PALMETTO SOMEBODY TO LOVE.  SR91152904.  1/6/2016.  Bitch.   
 Breeder: Beth Kirven, Scott Wofford. By GCH CH Firelight Cariad Elgin Saponi -  
 Solaris Sweet Tayto Pie JH.  Owner(s): BETH KIRVEN AND COOPER  
 ROBINSON, 119 Gardners Terrace Rd, West Columbia, SC  29172.    Also in 
Open 

 Total Entries:    1 Total Shown:    0 

 Open Intermediate 
 Ring: 1     Judge: JoAnne M. Buehler 

 1 26 O'Malley McGee 71274659003. CH SOLARIS BANKER'S COLD HEARTED  
 WOMAN.  SR90038001.  8/27/2015.  Bitch.  Breeder: Beth Kirven, Paula Murphy.  
 By GCH CH Szizlin's They Call Me Bond - CH Solaris Steal Your Heart.  Owner(s): 
  BETH KIRVEN AND PAULA MURPHY & O'MALLEY MCGEE, 119 Gardners  
 Terrace Rd, West Columbia, SC  29172.    Also in Best of Breed 

 Total Entries:    1 Total Shown:    1 

Best Junior -- 
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 Four-to-Six Month Puppy 

 Four-to-Six Month Puppy 
 Ring: 1     Judge: JoAnne M. Buehler 

  12 SOLARIS N' ILLUSION SWEET BABY JAMES.  SR98974105.  5/6/2017.  Bitch.   
 Breeder: Beth Kirven, Abbie Hanson, John & Debra Turak. By CH Wetherbee's  
 One Time Only JH - CH Solaris N' Illusion Lone Star JH.  Owner(s): BETH  
 KIRVEN AND JOHN & DEBRA TURAK; ABBIE HANSON, 119 Gardners Terrace  
 Rd, West Columbia, SC  29172.    

 23 SOLARIS N' ILLUSION HOW SWEET IT IS.  SR98974101.  5/6/2017.  Dog.   
 Breeder: Beth Kirven, Abbie Hanson, John & Debra Turak. By CH Wetherbee's  
 One Time Only JH - CH Solaris N' Illusion Lone Star JH.  Owner(s): ASHLEY  
 FISHER AND TOM FISHER, BETH KIRVEN, DEBBIE TURAK AND ABBIE  
 HANSON, 3923 Stoney Ridge Trail, Charlotte, NC  28210.  Agent: Beth T. Kirven.   

 47 SOLARIS N' ILLUSION FIRE AND RAIN.  SR98974102.  5/6/2017. Dog.  Breeder: 
  Beth Kirven, Abbie Hanson, John & Debra Turak. By CH Wetherbee's One Time  
 Only JH - Ch Solaris N' Illusion Lone Star JH.  Owner(s): CAITLIN GUEVARA AND 
  HENRY GUEVARA, BETH KIRVEN, DEBRA TURAK AND ABBIE HANSON, 1181 
  Leesville Street, North Charleston, SC  29405.    

 96 SOLARIS N' ILLUSION N' MADKAP'S STEAMROLLER BABY.  SR98974103.   
 5/6/2017.  Bitch.  Breeder: Beth Kirven, Abbie Hanson, John & Debra Turak. By  
 CH Wetherbee's One Time Only JH - CH Solaris N' Illusion Lone Star JH.   
 Owner(s): MAGGIE CULLEN AND KAREN MILLER, BETH KIRVEN, DEBRA  
 TURAK AND ABBIE HANSON, 504 S. Country Club Drive, Atlantis, FL  33462.    

 Total Entries:    4 Total Shown:    4 

Best of Breed  12  Best of Opposite  47 


